
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3813
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2000
AUCTION OF HISTRORICAL MONUMENTS
GAJENDRA SINGH RAJUKHEDI;SHEESH RAM SINGH RAVI

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that the Gujarat Government has decided to auction the historical Sabarmati jail;

(b) if so, the action taken by the Government to save this great monument of freedom struggle from auction; and

(c) the details of other historical places connected with the independence of the country auctioned so far ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI I.D. SWAMI)

(a)&(b): According to information received from the Government of Gujarat, no decision has been taken for the auction of the Sabarmati Jail.

(c): The information is being collected.
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